

CS DJ 764/22

ROSHAN LAL JAIN VS. DEVENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Vidhika Kapoor, counsel for defendant (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

An application has been filed on behalf of defendant for adjournment of present suit sine die alongwith annexures. Copy already supplied.

Now to come up on 12.12.2024 for reply/arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.07.2024