

03.08.2024

Present: Sh. Keshav Verma, Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Plaintiff is physically present in Court.

Sh. Prem Sood, Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has filed vakalatnama.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of plaint etc. to defendant/his counsel within one week from today against proper receipt.

Defendant is directed to file WS within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 18.12.2024 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/03.08.2024