

CS DJ 764/22

ROSHAN LAL JAIN VS. DEVENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vishal Yadav, proxy counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Mehul Gupta , counsel for defendant (through
VC).

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment for filing
fresh/amended application.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 20.08.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.04.2025