

32

CS DJ 764/22

ROSHAN LAL JAIN Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR AGGARWAL

20.08.2025

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh.Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. Nishant Walia, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC).

The Counsel for the defendant states that the defendant has applied for personal insolvency wherein IRP Shamsheer Bahadur has been appointed. The defendant is directed to file the copy of the said order with regard to the appointment of aforesaid IRP.

To come up for further proceedings on **17.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)
Rohini Courts,, Delhi/20.08.2025