

39 CS DJ 764/22 ROSHAN LAL JAIN Vs. DEVENDER
KUMAR AGGARWAL

01.04.2026.

Present: **Sh. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, counsel for the
 plaintiff via VC.
 Sh. Naveen Sharma, counsel for the defendant via
 VC.**

It is stated on behalf of the plaintiff that he would be
arguing on the aspect that NCLT proceedings have no bearing
with regard to the present suit.

To come up for arguments on the aforesaid aspect on

22.08.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 01.04.2026(T)